Week 2 Questions and Answers
Here are many of the questions raised but not answered during the live session.
Questions are in BOLD. Dr. Day’s answers follow each question. Names are
removed to protect privacy.
Q - If we're not allowed to use guns, why did God allow Israel to arm themselves for war
against other nations?
God “allows” you to break the Ten Commandments. That doesn’t mean that is God’s “will.”
I think I addressed that in the Q & A session. God never wanted Israel to fight. God brought
the Israelites out of Egypt with NO weapons, only silver, gold, and yard goods (for clothing)
(Ex 12:35). When they got to the Red Sea and were terrified of the Egyptians, Moses said,
“The Lord will fight for you, and you shall keep silent.” (Ex 14:14). By the 17th chapter in
Exodus, the Israelites were fighting the Amalekites at Rephidim, and they obviously had
weapons. The only place they could have gotten them was from the drowned Egyptians at
the Red Sea. It was the Israelites who wanted to fight. God’s plan was to run the Canaanites
out with bees and hornets (no one would be killed). (Ex 23:28).
God didn’t abandon the Israelites just because they disobeyed Him. But He did NOT want
them to fight and kill. THEY are the ones who chose to fight and kill. Would YOU abandon
your children just because they didn’t obey you in everything you taught them?
Q - If Satan is smart, why wouldn't he know this plan, and realize that he is defeated?
Then how could God show to the universe how Evil – Evil can get? Satan may be smart, but
He is not as smart as Jesus Christ, and Satan is deceived.
Q - if guns were not used, America would not exist?

Can you prove that? Please give me the reference documents that prove that. My question
to you is: If we are Christians, that means we are “followers of Christ.” How did Christ
respond when HE was threatened with death – and actually killed?”
What is the Guide for your life? The U.S. Government? – or Jesus Christ?
Q - 1. Will there be animals in Heaven?
The Bible tells us there WILL be.

“The wolf and the lamb shall feed together, and the lion shall eat straw like the ox.”
Isa 65:24
Q - I think that it will be like the Garden of Eden, with animals, fruit bearing trees and...
bugs. (hopefully the good ones) 2. In Genesis, Moshe talks about a firmament, in other
words giant snow globe around the earth.
A “firmament is not a “giant snow globe” around the earth. There was a water canopy
around the earth before the flood.
Q - Most people say the front of it disappeared after Noah.
The water canopy surrounding the earth was destroyed in the flood.
Q - but in psalm 19 David says “The heavens the declare the glory of God in the
firmaments declares his handiwork.” Is the firmament still there? any comments?
The water canopy and the firmaments are not the same.
Q - 3. Well we still have to reap what we sow in the end, even if we repented with all our
heart?
You mean that if you murder someone, and then you say, “Oh, I’m sorry” then you should
not have to have any consequences of your acts? The Bible says, “God will not be mocked.
Whatsoever a man sows, that shall he also reap.” Paul reaped everything he had sown, even
though he repented.
Q - 4. I was listening to a teaching, and the pastor said there was no Giants except for the
guy with the giant bed and Goliath. He said that the reason it says Giants is because they
had influence on the people but they weren’t Giants. But I was wondering, do you know
anything about the skeletons on Malta?

There were many other Giants in the Bible, but this is very far from what we have been
discussing in the Revelation seminar.
Q - 5. Will Satan and his angels remain burning on earth forever or will he and his angels
join us in the New heaven and Earth?
If you will watch again the seminar from last Monday evening (August 17) you will find that
Satan and his angels will NOT be burning at all. They will “REAP what they have sown” but
that will NOT be through “burning.”
Q - I think she's saying if we didn't have guns the Lord would protect us
No, that’s not exactly what I said. Everyone seems to want an easy way to have nothing bad
happen to them. I said that we must trust God NO MATTER what may happen to us. Please
watch the video from August 17 again.
Q - If covid-19 is a hoax what about the hundreds of doctors we see on TV speaking from
emergency rooms?
Please scroll down past the pictures to the articles I have written, at this link, and you will
see immense evidence of what I am saying: https://www.goodnewsaboutgod.com/dr-dayupdates.htm
The Coronavirus causes nothing more than the Common Cold.
Q - Does anyone know the biblical reference for the earth burning up during the whole
time of the millennium?
I never said that the earth would be burning up during the whole time of the millennium. I
don’t know where you got that. Please watch the video when it is available. I didn’t say
that. I said the earth would burn up at the time of Jesus’ Second coming. I never said it
would be burning during the millennium.
“But the day of the Lord (2nd Coming of Christ) will come as a thief in the night; in
the which the heavens shall pass away with a great noise, and the elements shall
melt with fervent heat, the earth also and the works that are therein shall be burned
up.” 2 Peter 3:10
Q - Viruses are not contagious. They are produced by the body as a cleansing agent. Only
way to get a "virus" is by vaccination or the body produces it internally. At least that is my
understanding of the concept.

You are correct, and I discuss that in detail on my DVD “Sorting Through the Maze of
Alternative Medicine: What Works, What Doesn’t and Why.” See this link:
https://www.drday.com/maze.htm
Q - How do you reconcile the fossils and evidence that are millions of years old?
That is all done by “carbon-dating” which is completely fraudulent. See the DVD: The
Young age of the earth, at this link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cJ00BC2iCTc
Q - What is the significance of using Jesus name?
It’s not to be used as a “mantra” or some kind of magic word. “Using the name of Jesus”
means exhibiting the CHARACTER of Jesus. In Bible times one’s name reflected one’s
character. That’s why Jacob (which means supplanter – because he STOLE his brother’s
birthright) had his “name” changed to “Israel” which means “upright with God” AFTER he
stopped lying, and went back to Palestine to make amends with his brother.
Q - I want to understand why some biblical verses use Jesus name alone, and some use
Christ name. Can we use Jesus Christ?
Technically He was called Jesus before he was crucified and resurrected. Then He was the
messiah Jesus Christ. But it really does not matter. He answers to whatever you call Him,
respectfully.
Q - or Christ name of when verses show Jesus Christ? use Jesus name alone, and some use
Jesus Christ together, and some verses use just the name of Christ. I want to understand
why some biblical verses
Answer: I still don’t understand the question.
Q - 2Pe 3:7 But the heavens and the earth, which are now, by the same word are kept in
store, reserved unto fire against the day of judgment and perdition of ungodly men.
Are you suggesting that that one text proves there will be a hell where people will be
burning forever? You have to read the whole Bible and not make a doctrine out of ONE text.
Again, remember the Bible says, in Psalms 18:25, that we worship a god/God that has the
same character as we do.
Q - Since it says in the Bible it says there will be a new Heaven and earth will God create
another world?
God will re-create the present heaven and earth.
Q - Is Covid 19 one of the plagues?

No.
Q - Is there any preparation we can do?
Yes, get to know Jesus Christ better than you know anyone on earth, and learn to trust Him
with your life.
Q - regarding the grid going down?
Answer: What is the question?
Q- No one will be here to watch those people be unmasked
The righteous will be here. And those who are not here at that time, will be present after
the Judgment (reaping what they have sown WITH those same people who will continue to
be “unmasked.”)
Q - deagel.com's forecast for 2025 says that the US population will be reduced from 327
million down to 100 million, not by disease or war. Could this be by the vaccines?
First of all, I’ve seen the forecast at deagel.com and I haven’t seen that it said “Not by
disease or war.” The answer is, “Yes – by vaccines, and famine, and disease AND war.”
Q - Does Satan know the ultimate plan?
No, Satan is deceived, too. Otherwise, it wouldn’t be authentic.
Q-You once said that what God allows, no one can stop it. There could be no other way for
Christ to redeem us?
I don’t understand what you are saying.
Q - Why does the Bible call Jesus the King of the Jews?
The Bible, in the original Greek says, “King of the Judeans.” The Judeans were “Christians”
who worshiped at the Temple in Jerusalem in JUDEA – and THAT is why they were called
“Judeans.” The word “Jew” doesn’t appear ANYWHERE in the original Bible manuscripts. It
has been fraudulently “written in” by the translators.
Q - James = Jacob = "supplanter" G2385 - Strong’s Definitions Ἰάκωβος Iákōbos, ee-ak'-o-bos; the same as G2384 Græcized; Jacobus, the name of three
Israelites: (son of Zebedee), (son of Alphaeus), (half-brother of Jesus).
Jesus had no half-brothers. He had only step-brothers and step-sisters. Mary and Joseph
had no children together, except Jesus and He was an immaculate conception.

Q-One of the commandments say: Do not Kill. why did he allow animal sacrifices?
The commandment is talking about people – not animals.
Q Does it matter if we are cremated or buried when we die? Or should we only be buried?
Already answered in the Q & A after the seminar.
Q- why would Jesus plan to come to a group who would recognize him knowing that they
wouldn’t?
So WE would learn from THEIR mistakes.
Q - Thank you, Dr Day. I am reading the book of John 3x and meeting Jesus anew.
Wonderful news!
Q - Will Dr. Day get into how modern-day Israel got into prophecy?
Yes. Modern-day Israel is part of the First Monster Beast – Babylon – In Revelation 13 that
will horribly persecute and murder true Christians.
Q - Satan did not even know the plan for salvation. Had he known, he would have never
crucified Jesus.
In order to have wisdom, which is necessary to understand truth, one must know God, up
close and in a very personal way.
Q - Does Satan have spies watching you right now and reporting back to him?
I wouldn’t necessarily call them “spies” but Satan knows what everyone is doing, just as
Jesus Christ does.
Q - No way, as a Man, we are responsible for our families, period. We are to protect them
Are YOU a better protector of your family than the God of the universe who Created them?
Q- so are you saying if someone is causing us harm we are not to fight and defend
ourselves?
You can fight and defend yourself but not with lethal force. We are not allowed to take
someone else’s life, just to protect our own. We must trust God.
Jesus said, “If you LOVE Me, keep My commandments.” (John 14:6) And the 6th
commandment is “Thou Shalt NOT Kill.” Do you love God? What do you think that means?
It doesn’t say, “Thou Shalt NOT kill – unless it’s Self Defense.” Do you trust God for your

protection, or not? Do you think you know better how to defend yourself than God knows
how to defend you?
Q - So, is this the case for police officers who use a gun to take out a shooter, or mass
murderer, that could take 100s of lives?
Do you think that God has the ability to save the life of a person who truly trusts God, and
who is studying His Word and following everything He says, who is being confronted by a
mass murderer?
Q - Of course I will defend for my family, no matter what
That means that you think that YOU know more than God knows about protecting your
family. That’s exactly what the Israelites said, even after God opened the Red Sea for them
to walk through on dry land. Does that show faith – or does it show presumption?
Q - I think the Israelite with weapons question is more about the 7 day war, and the recent
wars. God assisted the Israelites win, but the Israelites also used tanks, weapons.
We are NOT talking about the 7-day war. We are talking about the biblical Israel 3,000
years ago.
Q - Are the evil people at the top getting their power from Satan - by making deals with
the devil, or are they getting their power from God, like Pharaoh, in order to fulfill God's
plans?
They are making deals with – and worshiping – Satan. And God is allowing it to show the
universe how Evil – Evil can get! That’s the only way that people will decide to reject Evil –
when it gets SO BAD that even the Evil people will be impacted by it (it will come back to
bite them in the backside) and they will finally decide they don’t want it, either.
Q - Was God protecting the USS Liberty in 1967 when Israel tried to sink them? The USS
Liberty's guns were destroyed.
Please tell me why the USS Liberty had guns. Probably to kill people, right? And every
person on the USS Liberty was a military person – the only goal of which is to kill people.
Does God protect killers?
Q Is there a place where we can hide during this difficult times, a country, an island or any
place in the world?

No. Only in the arms of Jesus Christ. But in order to do that, you have to know Him really,
really well. And that comes from a diligent study of the Bible and fervent daily prayer – on
your knees.
Q - So Satan does know the plan?
No. He is deceived. See the answers to this same question above.
Q- Is it o.k to have have a gun just to scare someone, but not shoot them?
If you have a gun, you are willing to use it. And it shows that you do NOT trust God. You
trust yourself more. And that means you are no longer under God’s protection. You have
taken your protection into your OWN hands.
Q - What does the # 66 mean please?
WE will discuss that in a few weeks.
Q - So, what is your position with Antifa and other radical groups trying to abolish police
and enable more lawlessness? Death Penalty?, etc.
A long prison sentence for them, and those rich billionaires who are funding them.
Q - Do you have a stance on Quanon?
It is a propaganda tool: Controlled opposition.
Q - What if you inherited a gun from a deceased parent?
Personally, I would get rid of it.
Q- so you think all police and military have the mark of the beast?
The Mark of the Beast just means that you believe in “man” above “God.” Jesus said, “If you
love Me, keep My commandments.” (John 14:15) And one of the commandments is, “Thou
shalt not kill.” What do you believe that means?
Q - Does ‘tho shall not kill’ include animals?
No. The Commandments are for people only.
Q - I think that I can’t believe if you own a gun you are taking the mark of the beast.
People have used guns to hunt to feed their family.
No one in the U.S. has to kill animals to feed their family. And God’s ideal diet, the diet He
gave in the Garden of Eden, the diet He gave during the Exodus, and the diet we will eat in
heaven and the earth made new is a totally Vegan Vegetarian diet. We don’t have to eat

the carcasses of dead animals in order to survive. If we trust God, He promises to “supply
ALL our needs.” Phil 4:19
Q - I know that the word Church was not in the Bible. In the study tonight, there were 7
letters sent to the 7 churches. In the context, since there were no churches, who were the 7
letter sent to?
The Ecclesias, which just means groups of people meeting in homes and along the
riverbank to study the Bible, with NO organization or hierarchy, no one telling them what to
believe as churches frequently do.
Q - I suspect many Christians may take the mark of the beast unwittingly via a vaccine,
buying the hype thinking they are helping their fellow citizen.
They would not do that if they were diligently studying their Bible. And the Bible has not
been banned yet, so that person has complete access to it.
Q - How is this reconciled w/ God? Especially, if they realize this after the fact.
God holds us responsible for everything we know, and everything we have the opportunity
to know about His Word, the Bible.
Q - So, when the time comes that some will not be able to buy or sell, would that mean
those people don't have the mark and so are not working for the devil? How will it happen
that we will come to that point? Thank you again and Be blessed you all!!
We will be discussing that in future seminars.

